

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 4 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023**

=====

RANCHODDBHAI DHANJIBHAI PATEL**Versus****DECD JAMNABEN D/O DHANJIBHAI NARANBHAI AND W/O BHIKHABHAI
SOMABHAI PATEL THROUGH HER HEIRS AND LR & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**HIREN R PANDYA(8760) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****for the Defendant(s) No. 6,6.1,6.2,6.3,6.4,6.5,7,7.1,7.2,7.3,7.4,7.5,8****MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Defendant(s) No.****1,1.1,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.4.1,2.4.2,2.4.3,3,3.1,3.2,5****RULE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 1.2,4,8.10,8.4,8.5,8.9****RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 8.1,8.3,8.7,8.8****UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 8.2****UNSERVED REFUSED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 8.6**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**and****HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE****Date : 20/03/2024****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

The Registry has placed a note, indicating that the learned advocate for the appellant, has not supplied requisite number of copy

of memo of petition within stipulated period.

Learned advocate for the appellant states that the necessary copy of memo of petition shall be supplied within a week.

Copy of memo of petition shall be supplied by 26.03.2024. The returnable date is extended to 04.04.2024. The note stands disposed of.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

Y.N. VYAS

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)