

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 4 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2023

=====

RANCHODDBHAI DHANJIBHAI PATEL DECD.THRO HIS L.H & ORS.

Versus

DECD JAMNABEN D/O DHANJIBHAI NARANBHAI AND W/O BHIKHABHAI
SOMABHAI PATEL THROUGH HER HEIRS AND LR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

HIREN R PANDYA(8760) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Defendant(s) No. 4
MR. SHALIN J PATEL(14556) for the Defendant(s) No.
1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.4.1,2.4.2,2.4.3,3.1,3.2,5
REFUSED SERVED (R)(70) for the Defendant(s) No. 8.6
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 8.10,8.4,8.5,8.9
RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 8.1,8.3,8.7,8.8
UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 8.2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Registry is directed to list this matter as per seriatim.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

TAUSIF SAIYED